

Beverly Hills City Council Liaison / Arts and Culture Commission Committee will conduct a Special Meeting, at the following time and place, and will address the agenda listed below:

CITY HALL 455 North Rexford Drive Council Chamber Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Thursday, October 10, 2019 3:00 PM

AGENDA

- Kickoff Event for the City of Beverly Hills Arts and Culture Expansion Initiative
- 2) Public Comment
 - Members of the public will be given the opportunity to directly address the Committee on any item listed on the agenda.
- 3) Adjournment

Huma Ahmed, City Clerk

Posted: October 2, 2019

9 E

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Beverly Hills will make reasonable efforts to accommodate persons with disabilities. If you require special assistance, please call (310) 285-1014 (voice) or (310) 285-6881 (TTY). Providing at least twenty-four (24) hours advance notice will help to ensure availability of services. City Hall, including the Council Chamber and Room 280A, is wheelchair accessible. The City Hall Council Chamber and Room 280A are also equipped with audio equipment for the hearing impaired.